## Hall of the House of Representatives

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1282 "THE NIGHT SKY PROTECTION ACT " Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1282. Amend House Bill No. 1282 as originally introduced: Page 1, delete lines 35 and 36, and Page 2 delete lines 1 through 4 and substitute the following: "billboards or street lighting, except that owned or operated by a municipal government; and (2) "Shielded" means a fixture that is shielded in such a manner that" AND Page 2 delete lines 14 through 18 and substitute the following: "(c) This chapter does not apply to:" AND Page 2, delete line 34 and substitute the following: "gas facilities, and all municipal or governmental operations." AND Page 2, delete line 36 and Page 3, delete lines 1 through 16 and substitute the following: "8-14-105. Penalties." AND Page 3, delete lines 24 and 25 and substitute the following: "8-14-106. Enforcement. (a) A town, city, or county of this state may enforce this chapter. (b) Any person may enforce this chapter through injunctive relief in a court of competent jurisdiction." AND

By: Representative Ledbetter
MGF/JGR - 021020031144
JGR329
Chief Clerk

Page 3 line 27, delete "8-14-109." And substitute "8-14-107."